IES GNV KG TITWALA
Monthly Programme for the months of June and July 2019

June 2019
The Principal and staff of KG section extend a warm WELCOME to all the students and parents.
School Timings: Mini KG — 10.35 am to 1.35 pm

JR. KG —-10.35am to 1.35 pm
SR.KG - 1.50 pmto 4.50 pm
Children must come to school in time. Parents must come 10 minutes early to pick up their wards.

(Every Saturday and Month end KG Section will remain closed.)
Friday 21.06.2019 : Yoga Day Celebration
Monday  24.06.2019 : Nature - our Friend. Walk around the school

Tuesday  25.06.2019 : Nature collage (Activity)

* SPECIAL Event: Thursday 27.06.2019 : Element of Nature - EARTH (A.V. —Environment)*

Parents are requested to send material (Pictures, Charts, and models) related to EARTH on 25.06.2019

Friday 28.06.2019 : Month End : Parents Teacher Meeting

Timings : Mini KG - 11:00 am to 12:00 noon
JR. KG —11:00 am to 12:00 noon
SR. KG - 12:00 noon to 1:00 pm
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July 2019

Projects : Thursday - 11.07.2019 : Aashadhi Ekadashi (Dindi)
(Children can come in traditional dress (Warkari))

Tuesday - 16.07.2019 : Guru Pournima
Tuesday - 30.07.2019 : Deep Pooja
Holidays : Friday - 12.07.2019 : Aashadhi Ekadashi

Wednesday - 31.07.2019 : Month End.

* SPECIAL Event : Element of Nature - Water 3¢
Parents are requested to send material (Pictures, Charts, and models) related to water on 17.07.2019

Activities :Thursday  -18.07.2019 : Science Experiment with WATER.
Friday - 26.07.2019 : Rainy Day Craft activity.

Competition : Action song competition for JR and SR KG only.
Tuesday - 23.07.2019 : First Round.
Thursday -25.07.2019 : Final Round
(Action song should be in English only and not from the syllabus book given by school.)
Parents are requested to send selected English song in writing to their class before 20.07.2019
Tuesday  -30.07.2019 : Audio visual (A.V.) Monsoon.
Wednesday - 31.07.2019 : Month End.
Children should not be sent to school on heavy rain day, cyclone or any unrest in the city.
Smt. Manjiri Kelkar.

Incharge
IES GNV KG, Titwala



